cancellation	notice	shall	not	relieve 	the	Contractor	of	the	 obligation	to	deliver	and/or	perform	on
all	outstanding	orders	issued	prior	 to	the effective	date of cancellation.	 

H. CONTRACTOR 	REGISTRATION: If 	a contract	 for	construction,	removal,	repair	or	improvement	 of a 
building	or other	real	property	is	 for	one	hundred	 and	twenty	thousand	dollars	($120,000)	or	 
more,	 or if the total	 value	of	all	such	contracts	undertaken	by 	the 	offeror	within	any	12‐month 
period	is	seven	hundred	 and	fifty thousand	dollars 	($750,000) 	or	more,	the	offeror	is	required	 
under	 Title	 54.1‐1100,	Code	of 	Virginia	(1950),	as amended,	to	 be	licensed	by the 	State 	Board	of	 
Contractors	 as	a 	"CLASS A	CONTRACTOR".		If	such 	a	contract	is	for	seventy‐five	hundred	dollars	 
($7,500) 	or	 more	 but	less	than 	one 	hundred	and	twenty	 thousand	 dollars	($120,000),	 or 	if	the	total	
value	of	all	such	contracts	undertaken	by	offeror	within	any	12‐month	period	is	between	one
hundred	and	fifty	thousand	dollars	 ($150,000)	and	 seven	 hundred and	fifty 	thousand	dollars	(	 
$750,000),	the	offeror	is	 required	to be	licensed	as	a	"CLASS	B CONTRACTOR".		If	such	a contract	is	
for	one	thousand	dollars	 ($1,000) 	or	 more	 but	less	than 	seventy‐five	hundred	dollars	($7,500),	 or	 
if	the 	contractor	does	less 	than $150,000 	in business	in	a 	12‐month	period,	the	offeror is	required